



HCCS

MONTHLY MEETINGS

JOIN US

"Our meetings are fun and informative. Be a part of the future of Harrison County Iowa."

Protect Your Community-Stop Crime Now

CONTACT US

866-901-0357

www.harrisoncountyiowa crimestoppers.org

Protect Your Community-Stop Crime Now

HARRISON **COUNTY IOWA CRIME STOPPERS**

Protect Your Community-Stop Crime Now

Meetings are held on the first Thursday of every month at 7 p.m. Meetings are held at the Harrison County Sheriff's Office: located at 111 S 1st Ave in Logan

At every meeting, we plan and collaborate alongside community members, board members, and law enforcement.

President:

Jeane Christenson 402-237-1927

jchristenson@harrisoncountyiowacrimestoppers.org

Vice President:

Tim Hamer

thamer@harrisoncountyiowacrimestoppers.org

Secretary/Treasure/Web Design:

Stacy Salter

712-216-1460

ssalter@harrisoncountyiowacrimestoppers.org



1-866-901-0357

1-866-901-0357

1-866-901-0357







WHO WE ARE

JOIN US

"We are the future of crime prevention for Harrison County, Iowa."

Protect Your Community-Stop Crime Now

ANONYMOUS TIPS

TRUST

"Having complete anonymity is important to maintain the integrity of Crime Stoppers."

Protect Your Community-Stop Crime Now

REPORTING A TIP

EASY

"We will redact all informant information given and send the tip to law enforcement."

Protect Your Community-Stop Crime Now

Harrison County Crime Stoppers is an organization of the community, law enforcement, and the media working together to help bring crime down in our county.

We work with our community members to bring in tips and raise awareness.

We have built a system of complete anonymity. If you choose to remain anonymous, it is entirely up to you. We don't know who you are or where you are unless you tell us. Creating this system helps us to get more tips, thus making our community safer.

Call:

1-866-901-0357

Email:

<u>ssalter@harrisoncountyiowa</u> <u>crimestoppers.org</u>

Website:

www.harrisoncountyiowa crimestoppers.org